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Psychologlst

Dr. Christner’s Fee Schedule

Psychotherapy & Coaching Services

In-Office or Virtual Psychotherapy & Coaching Fees

Service Fee

Intake and Goal Evaluation (90791) $300.00/session
Approximately 60 minutes

Brief Care Session (90832) $100.00/session
Average 20 to 30 minutes

Standard Care Session (90834) $180.00/session
Average 40 to 50 minutes

Extended Care Session (90837) $240.00/session
Average 55 to 60 minutes

Crisis Session (90839 and 90840) $240.00/up to 60 min.
Up to 60 minutes $120.00/per add’l. 30 min.
Couples/Family Session (90846 or 90847) $280.00/session

Average 50 to 60 minutes

Group Therapy Sessions (90853) $100.00/session
Group therapy is a determined number of groups and is prepaid before
the start of the group.

Weekend/Evening Appointment (+99050 or +99051) +$25.00
An Add-On fee per session will be applied.

*Evening hours are considered any appointment that begins at 6:00 PM or

later.

Interactive Complexity in Treatment (+90785) +$20.00
An Add-On fee is applied when communication concerns or

emotions/behavior interfere with the session or when there is a need for

mandated reporting or use of equipment.

Note: If a scheduled session exceeds the allotted time, it will be billed at the next level of care. Any session exceeding 60 minutes will have an
additional charge of $50 per 15-minute unit.

*Please note the policy and rates for court involvement, appearances, testimony, or other legal requests.



Psychological/Neuropsychological Testing Services

Fees for most psychological and neuropsychological evaluations are a set flat rate. Please click the My
Clinical Services tab on the menu above and choose the service you are interested in. The following
rates will be used for psychological and neuropsychological testing services not listed.

Psychological Testing

Service Psychologist Fee

Intake and Goal Evaluation (90791) $300.00/session
Approximately 60 minutes

Psychological Testing (96136/96137/96138/96139) $125.00/unit
Includes all test administration and scoring

Psychological Testing Services (96130/96131) $250.00/unit
Includes test interpretation, report writing, treatment planning, and feedback

Brief Emotional/Behavior Assessment (96127) $30.00/measure
These are used before intake or for progress monitoring (Up to 4 per session.

Neuropsychological Testing

Service Psychologist Fee

Intake and Goal Evaluation (90791) $300.00/session
Approximately 60 minutes

Neurobehavioral Status Exam (96116/96121) $300.00/unit
Interview and mental status examination

Neuropsychological Testing (96136/96137/96138/96139) $125.00/unit
Includes all test administration and scoring

Neuropsychological Testing Services (96132/96133) $250.00/unit
Includes test interpretation, report writing, treatment planning, and feedback

Court Involvement, Appearances, Testimony, or Other Related Legal Requests

The fees below are used when a provider is requested to provide information to legal requests from you
or your attorneys or through a subpoena or court order. These fees are directly billed to you and must
be paid upfront through a retainer of $1500.00. This retainer is the minimum charge for court
appearances. All prices below are doubled if the provider is out of town or on vacation and must attend
to these legal requests.

Forensic and Court-Related Fees

Service Fee

Preparation Time (including records submission) $75.00/15 min.
Phone Calls $75.00/15 min.
Depositions $300.00/hour
Time on Court Premises (with or without testifying) $300.00/hour
Time Held in Schedule for Testimony (with or without testifying) $300.00/hour
Travel Time To and From Court $75.00/15 min.

All Attorney Fees and Costs Our Office Incurs At Cost




Miscellaneous Services & Charges Related to Care
We cannot bill medical insurance for these services; you will be responsible for these costs.

Miscellaneous Services

Service Provider Fee
Form Completion — Disability Forms, College, etc. $25.00/15 min.
Report Preparation/Treatment Summary $25.00/15 min.
Professional Consultation with Patient $25.00/15 min.
Professional Consultation on Behalf of the Patient (e.g., PCP) $25.00/15 min.
Meeting/Conference Attendance (including travel time) $62.50/hour
Late Arrival (15+ min)/Late Cancellation (less than 24 hours) $50.000

No Show/Cancellation After the Start of Appointment $120.00
Returned Check Fee $40.00/per check
Search & Retrieval of Records (as permitted) $27.14/request
Photocopying of Records per page for pages 1 to 20 $1.83/page
Photocopying of Records per page for pages 21 to 60 $1.36/page
Photocopying of Records per page for pages 61 to end $0.47/page

Electronic Health Records Request
BDD Records Request
District Attorney Request

$15.00/flat rate
$34.40/flat rate
$27.14/flat rate

Exclusive Concierge Plans

Exclusive Concierge Plans is a unique therapeutic relationship that allows you greater flexibility in
scheduling and more intensive services. This includes access to a limited suite of professional services in
various settings and modalities, including on-site treatment options, between-session communications
and follow-up, in-depth processing sessions, workplace adjustment, performance-optimization services,
executive coaching, amateur and professional athletic performance and lifestyle adjustment, and
relationship enrichment services. We only maintain a limited number of Exclusive Concierge Plans at a
given time, and there is often a wait for these services to be open. Not all providers offer concierge
options. These services cannot be billed to medical insurance. Plans are as follows:

Concierge Plans

Plan Options Psychologist Fee
Up to 4 hours of services per month $1300/month
Up to 8 hours of services per month $2600/month
Up to 12 hours of services per month $3900/month

You can schedule concierge services based on 1-month, 3-month (5% discount), or 6-month (10%
discount) contracts. In addition, you may discuss with our office options for customized plans that would
meet the unique needs of your schedule. Should hours exceed the set limit, services are billed at $350
for each additional hour for psychologists and $300 for each extra hour for therapists.



